# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM630345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xiamen Qiujia Trading Co.,Ltd		03/08/2021	Limited Corporation: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GANGTUONG IMPORT AND EXPORT TRADE CO.,LIMITED
Street Address:	FLAT/RM 507,5/F NEW EAST OCEAN CENTRE,NO.9 SCIENCE MUSEUM ROAD,TSIM SHA TSUI EAST,KL
City:	HONGKONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	999077
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: CHINA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90013132	RATWIA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 75213932@qq.com **Correspondent Name: XUE CHAOXING** 

Address Line 1: Unit 805, Block B, Jinri Mansion, Address Line 2: No.88 Anling 2nd Road, Huli District,

Address Line 4: Xiamen, CHINA 361015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R: LINGJING KE	
SIGNATURE:	/LINGJING KE/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=协议#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007213 FRAME: 0827

900600832

# **Assignment of Trademark**

Whereas
Xiamen Qiujia Trading Co.,Ltd. No.28,Xiawei Yili,Hongtangtou Village,Xike Town,Tong'an District Xiamen
is the owner of Trademark application/registration IONWAQ 90013128.
Whereas,
GANGTUONG IMPORT AND EXPORT TRADE CO., LIMITED FLAT/RM 507,5/F NEW EAST OCEAN CENTRE, NO.9 SCIENCE MUSEUM ROAD, TSIM SHA TSUI EAST, KL
is desirous of
acquiring said trademark application/registrationIONWAQ 90013128
Now therefore good and valuable consideration I <u>Lingling Ke the general manager of the Xiamen Qiujia Trading Co., Ltd.</u> hereby assign the entire Interest and goodwill of the business to <u>GANGTUONG IMPORT AND</u>
EXPORT TRADE CO.,LIMITED
ms . 1 1 4000 m. 71 42 89

TRADEMARK REEL: 007213 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 03/08/2021